

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9033/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in LPA No. 530/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINOD KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 20/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Arpit Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Advocate has pointed out that original Advocate for the petitioner has been elevated and they have appeared for the petitioner only in the month of August, 2008.

Issue fresh notice. Dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 4th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG.